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Bid Instructions e

o Animals are sold individually. Final bid is purchase price.

« Floor prices (bids received on animals as a group) on each species (sheep, swine, beef, goats) are established.
o They are: Sheep - 1.45 /Ib; Beef - 1.79/1b; Swine - .70/1b; Goats - 2.15/1b.

« These prices reflect what the committee expects to receive for their animals as a group on Monday morning.
o Here are examples of what you could receive - trimmed and ready to freeze:

Beef (Live Weight 1,000 Pounds) Lambs (Live Weight 100 Pounds) Swine (Live Weight 200 Pounds)

Steaks .....ccoovvvevnvrrieeeccan 135 1bs. | CHOPS ..vveeeieirireeeeee T111bs. | HAM oo 26 Ibs.

ROGSES et 1251bs. | Legs oo 11 1bs. | CROPS ..ot 20 Ibs.

Ground Meat —..........cccceveeueeneane. 95 Ibs. | Shoulder ........ceeeeeeeceeeeenennn. 131bs. | BACON oo 24 Ibs.

Lesser CULS c.uooeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeneenenn, 95 Ibs. | Lesser CULS ...veeeeeeeeeeeeeeecnrene 10 Ibs. | Shoulder .........ocveveeeeeeicnieiecninn, 26 Ibs.

TOTAL .o 450 Ibs. | TOTAL ..o, 45 1bs. | SPATeribs ......c.ceueeeeveerrrreeieeae, 3 Ibs.
SAUSAGE ..., 16 Ibs.
) 77 RS 15 Ibs.
TOTAL ..o, 130 Ibs

REMEMBER...

This is a rare chance to treat yourself to superb meat and also recognize a hardworking youth to a real reward for months of effort.

NET COST TO BUYER IS TAX DEDUCTIBLE



Sale# Tag# Name Weight Buy Back Value Buyer # Buyer Sale Price
Scholarship
1 Scholarship  Adam Ginther

Scholarship
2 Scholarship  Adam Ginther

Beef Grand Champion

3 116  Wyatt Eisenach 1360 $2,434.40
Beef Res. Grand Champion

4 117 Dane Eisenach 1380 $2,470.20
Goat Grand Champion

5 189  Conner Burney 69 $148.35
Goat Res. Grand Champion

6 154  Emilie Needham 78 $167.70
Swine Grand Champion

7 384  Emmy Kiefer 237 $165.90
Swine Res. Grand Champion

8 368  Deegan Brassington 252 $176.40
Sheep Grand Champion

9 141  Heidi Price 140 $203.00
Sheep Res. Grand Champion

10 142 Heidi Price 137 $198.65
Turkey Grand Champion

11 Purple Ethan Spirz  16.3

Turkey Res. Grand Champion
12 Sidon Samantha Olech 20

Poultry - Meat Pen Grand Champion
13 C5 group number ~ Makaelah Thompson 8lbs, 8.21bs, 8.5Ibs




Sale# Tag# Name Weight Buy Back Value Buyer # Buyer Sale Price
Poultry - Meat Pen Res. Grand Champion
14 C7, green, pink DENEAY THOMPSON 6.71bs, 6.8 1bs , 6.91bs

Rabbit - Fryer Grand Champion

15 2 Dawson Cruickshank 3.8
Rabbit - Fryer Res. Grand Champion

16 4 Dawson Cruickshank 3.6
Goat

17 155  Joseph Sack 90 $193.50
Goat

18 151  Krysta McCutchen 52 $111.80
Goat

19 195  Claire Rowan 98 $210.70
Swine

20 358  Kate Quillen 270 $189.00
Swine

21 380  LexiSpecht 232 $162.40
Swine

22 391  Charlotte Goodman 272 $190.40
Swine

23 364  Breanna Brassington 268 $187.60
Sheep

24 175  Elizabeth Blake 117 $169.65
Sheep

25 159  Toby Brown 100 $145.00
Sheep

26 140  Julee Price 128 $185.60




Sale# Tag# Name Weight Buy Back Value Buyer # Buyer Sale Price

Beef

27 102 Brody Gallivan 1294 $2,316.26
Beef

28 103  Makena Beard 1298 $2,323.42
Turkey

29 Yellow Klaire Spirz ~ 15.1

Goat

30 156  JoAnn Sack 85 $182.75
Goat

31 166  Jeremiah De Kruif 76 $163.40
Goat

32 168  Kianah De Kruif 57 $122.55
Swine

33 357  Rebecca Quillen 264 $184.80
Swine

34 379  Hunter Marquez 261 $182.70
Swine

35 374 Alexa Beard 256 $179.20
Sheep

36 198  Makayla Hager 125 $181.25
Sheep

37 214 Abigail Nemitz 120 $174.00
Sheep

38 216  Lainey Weldon 116 $168.20
Sheep

39 186  Vivian Burney 114 $165.30




Sale# Tag# Name Weight Buy Back Value Buyer # Buyer Sale Price
Beef
40 113 Zachary Hightower 1182 $2,115.78

Turkey

41 Green Elizabeth Hightower 11.3

Goat

42 211  Calvin Rosell 55 $118.25
Goat

43 164  Savannah De Kruif 51 $109.65
Goat

44 146  Larry Marr 85 $182.75
Swine

45 388  Lucy Goodman 246 $172.20
Swine

46 341  Brielle Bange 220 $154.00
Swine

47 399  Gabriel Price 220 $154.00
Swine

48 395 Tanner McGannon 283 $198.10
Sheep

49 174  Kaylie Blake 103 $149.35
Sheep

50 180  Sophie Burant 100 $145.00
Sheep

51 182  Henry Lippa 124 $179.80
Beef

52 107  Elsie Oswald 1063 $1,902.77




Sale# Tag# Name Weight Buy Back Value Buyer # Buyer Sale Price

Beef

53 118  Jordyn Crandall 1300 $2,327.00
Turkey

54 OrangeCharlie Romo Sonneman 10.1
Goat

55 165 Dakotah De Kruif 66 $141.90
Goat

56 163  Samantha Saldana 58 $124.70
Goat

57 197  Oscar Newsome 52 $111.80
Swine

58 377  Anderson Beard 252 $176.40
Swine

59 354  Emma Cruickshank 236 $165.20
Swine

60 396  Peyton Landers 227 $158.90
Sheep

61 217  Logan Spurgeon 121 $175.45
Sheep

62 170 Elli Hurley 119 $172.55
Sheep

63 184 Greta Bartczak 106 $153.70
Sheep

64 181  Isabel Frant 100 $145.00
Beef

65 112 Nora Madsen 1271 $2,275.09




Sale# Tag# Name Weight

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Turkey
Blue Syrus Furley 15.5

Goat
162 Carson Brown 81

Goat
149  ?bigail Holdren 79

Goat
158  Gracie Oswald 69

Swine
393 Cutter McGannon 280

Swine
352 Joseph Holdren 240

Swine
372 Ally Landers 222

Swine
347  Violet McDonough 224

Sheep
157  Bailee Ern 116

Sheep
191 Emma Reiber 106

Sheep
172 Aubrey Degney 115

Beef
100 Taylor Seely 1012

Scholarship
Scholarship  Adam Ginther

Buy Back Value

$174.15

$169.85

$148.35

$196.00

$168.00

$155.40

$156.80

$168.20

$153.70

$166.75

$1,811.48

Buyer #

Buyer

Sale Price




Sale# Tag# Name Weight
Scholarship
79 Scholarship  Adam Ginther

80

81

82

83

84

85

Scholarship
Scholarship  Adam Ginther

Scholarship
Scholarship  Adam Ginther

Scholarship
Scholarship  Adam Ginther

Scholarship
Scholarship  Adam Ginther

Scholarship
Scholarship  Adam Ginther

Scholarship
Scholarship  Adam Ginther

Tieirdé gou for your copport!

Buy Back Value

Buyer #

Buyer

Sale Price




