

## Adams County Jr. Livestock Sale

A Homegrown Tradition for 66 Years



BuyBack Services provided by Nick Maneotis

## **Bid Instructions** •

- Animals are sold individually. Final bid is purchase price.
- Floor prices (bids received on animals as a group) on each species (sheep, swine, beef, goats) are established.
- They are: Sheep 1.45 /lb; Beef 1.79/lb; Swine .70/lb; Goats 2.15/lb.
- These prices reflect what the committee expects to receive for their animals as a group on Monday morning.
- Here are examples of what you could receive trimmed and ready to freeze:

Beef (Live Weight 1,000 Pounds)	Lambs (Live Weight 100 Pounds)	Swine (Live Weight 200 Pounds)		
Steaks	Chops	Ham  26 lbs.    Chops  20 lbs.    Bacon  24 lbs.    Shoulder  26 lbs.    Spareribs  3 lbs.		
		Sausage  16 lbs.    Lard  15 lbs.    TOTAL  130 lbs.		

REMEMBER...

This is a rare chance to treat yourself to superb meat and also recognize a hardworking youth to a real reward for months of effort.

<b>Sale</b> #		<i>Name</i> Scholarship arship Adam	_	Buy Back Value			Buyer	
2	Schola	Scholarship arship Adam	Ginther					
3	116		Grand Champ h 1360		\$2,434.	40		
4	117	Beef Dane Eisenacl	Res. Grand Cl		\$2,470.	20		
5	189		Grand Champ ey 69		\$148.35	5		
6	154	Goat Emilie Needha	Res. Grand Cl am 78		\$167.70	)		
7	384	Swine Emmy Kiefer	Grand Champ 237		\$165.90	)		
8	368	Swine Deegan Brassi	Res. Grand Cl ngton 252	_	\$176.40	)		
9	141	Sheep Heidi Price	Grand Champ 140		\$203.00	)		
10	142	Sheep Heidi Price	Res. Grand Cl		\$198.65	5	-	
11	Purple	Turkey Ethan Spirz	Grand Champ 16.3	pion				
12	Sidon	Turkey Samantha Ole	Res. Grand Cl ch 20	hampion				
13	C5 gro	•	t Pen Makaelah Tho	Grand Champio ompson 8lbs, 8.2		ilbs		

		Name Weight Poultry - Meat Pen	Res. C	ack Value Grand Champion		Buyer	Sale Price
14	C7, gr	een, pink DE'NEAY TI	HOMPSON 6.7	7lbs, 6.8 lbs , 6.9	lbs	<u> </u>	
15	2	Rabbit - Fryer Dawson Cruickshank		pion		_	
16	4	Rabbit - Fryer Dawson Cruickshank		hampion		_	
17	155	Goat Joseph Sack 90		\$193.50		_	
18	151	Goat Krysta McCutchen	52	\$111.80			
19	195	Goat Claire Rowan 98		\$210.70			
20	358	Swine Kate Quillen 270		\$189.00			
21	380	Swine Lexi Specht 232		\$162.40			
22	391	Swine Charlotte Goodman	272	\$190.40			
23	364	Swine Breanna Brassington	268	\$187.60			
24	175	Sheep Elizabeth Blake	117	\$169.65			
25	159	Sheep Toby Brown 100		\$145.00			
26	140	Sheep Julee Price 128		\$185.60			

Sale #	Tag#		Weight	Buy Back Value	Buyer #	Buyer	Sale Price
27	102	Beef Brody Gallivan	1294	\$2,316.26			
28	103	Beef Makena Beard	1298	\$2,323.42			
29	Yellow	Turkey Klaire Spirz 1	5.1				
30	156	Goat JoAnn Sack 8	35	\$182.75			
31	166	Goat Jeremiah De Kr	uif 76	\$163.40			
32	168	Goat Kianah De Krui	f 57	\$122.55			
33	357	Swine Rebecca Quiller	n 264	\$184.80			
34	379	Swine Hunter Marque	z 261	\$182.70			
35	374	Swine Alexa Beard 2	256	\$179.20		_	
36	198	Sheep Makayla Hager	125	\$181.25			
37	214	Sheep Abigail Nemitz	120	\$174.00			
38	216	Sheep Lainey Weldon	116	\$168.20			
39	186	Sheep Vivian Burney	114	\$165.30			

Sale #	Tag#		t Buy	Back Value	Buyer #	Buyer	Sale Price
40	113	Beef Zachary Hightower	1182	\$2,115.78			
41	Green	Turkey Elizabeth Hightower	11.3				
42	211	Goat Calvin Rosell 55		\$118.25			
43	164	Goat Savannah De Kruif	51	\$109.65			
44	146	Goat Larry Marr 85		\$182.75			
45	388	Swine Lucy Goodman	246	\$172.20			
46	341	Swine Brielle Bange 220		\$154.00			
47	399	Swine Gabriel Price 220		\$154.00			
48	395	Swine Tanner McGannon	283	\$198.10			
49	174	Sheep Kaylie Blake 103		\$149.35			
50	180	Sheep Sophie Burant 100		\$145.00			
51	182	Sheep Henry Lippa 124		\$179.80			
52	107	Beef Elsie Oswald 1063		\$1,902.77			

Sale #	Tag#	Name Weight	t .	Buy Bo	ack Value	Buyer #	Buyer	Sale Price
53	118	Beef Jordyn Crandall	1300		\$2,327.00			
54	Orang	Turkey eCharlie Romo Sonner	man	10.1			_	
55	165	Goat Dakotah De Kruif	66		\$141.90			
56	163	Goat Samantha Saldana	58		\$124.70			
57	197	Goat Oscar Newsome	52		\$111.80			
58	377	Swine Anderson Beard	252		\$176.40			
59	354	Swine Emma Cruickshank	236		\$165.20			
60	396	Swine Peyton Landers	227		\$158.90			
61	217	Sheep Logan Spurgeon	121		\$175.45			
62	170	Sheep Elli Hurley 119			\$172.55			
63	184	Sheep Greta Bartczak	106		\$153.70			
64	181	Sheep Isabel Frant 100			\$145.00			
65	112	Beef Nora Madsen 1271			\$2,275.09			

Sale #	Tag#	<i>Name</i> Turkey	Weight	Buy Back Value	Buyer #	Buyer	Sale Price
66	Blue	•	15.5				
67	162	Goat Carson Brown	81	\$174.15			
68	149	Goat ?bigail Holdren	79	\$169.85			
69	158	Goat Gracie Oswald	69	\$148.35			
70	393	Swine Cutter McGann	on 280	\$196.00			
71	352	Swine Joseph Holdren	240	\$168.00			
72	372	Swine Ally Landers 2	222	\$155.40			
73	347	Swine Violet McDono	ugh 224	\$156.80			
74	157	Sheep Bailee Ern	116	\$168.20			
75	191	Sheep Emma Reiber 1	106	\$153.70			
76	172	Sheep Aubrey Degney	115	\$166.75			
77	100	Beef Taylor Seely	1012	\$1,811.48			
78	Schola	Scholarship arship Adam G	inther				

Sale #	Tag#		Weight	Buy Back Value	Buyer #	Buyer	Sale Price
79	Schola	Schola rship	Adam Ginther				
80	Scholar	Schola rship	rship Adam Ginther				
81	Schola	Schola rship	rship Adam Ginther				
82	Schola	Schola rship	rship Adam Ginther				
83	Schola	Schola rship	rship Adam Ginther				
84	Schola	Schola rship	rship Adam Ginther				
85	Schola	Schola rship	rship Adam Ginther				

Thank you for your support!